Item #15:
Village Trustee Acuna

B. IL 83 SSA Water Well Construction Status & First Change Order

06/18/10




ESI

ESI CONSULTANTS,LTD

Excellence, Service, Integrity
NAPERVILLE- CHARLESTON
CHICAGO*STOCKTON

Transmittal Memorandum

Date: May 25, 2010

Page 1 of 1

To: Village of Long Grove Attention: Bob Block

Address: 3110 RFD

3110 Old McHenry Road
Long Grove, IL 60047

From: Tony Malone (i)

Subject: Water System Improvements for IL 83 SSA

ESI Project Number: 09-325

The following items are transmitted herewith:

Iltem

Quantity

Description Date

3

Change Order No. 1

Comments:

Bob,

Attached are three copies of Change Order No. 1 for the Village’s review. We have previously discussed
these items at a staff meeting and this document is the formal submittal of that. | am recommending that
after the Village Board has had a chance to review this change order that it be voted on by the Board. If
approved, please have the Village President or other appropriate representative sign the three copies of
the change order as well as provide the Date of Issuance. This date would be the date approved by the
Board. Please keep one original copy for the Village’s files and return the other two copies to us. | will
forward one copy to the Contractor.

Please call me if you have any questions.

1979 North Mill Street, Suite 100, Naperville, lllinois 60563
p630.420.1700 £630.420.1733

www.esiconsultantsitd.com




CHANGE ORDER

No.: 1

Project: Water System Improvements
For IL 83 SSA

ESI Project No.: 09-274

Owner: Village of Long Grove
3110 Old McHenry Road
Long Grove, lllinois 60047

Contracter: Concord Construction Services
570 Oakwood Rd.
l.ake Zurich, lllinois 60047

Date of Issue:

Engineer:

ESI Consultants, Ltd

1979 N. Mill Street, Suite 100
Naperville, lllinois 60563

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents

Description:
See Altached List

Change In Contract

Original Contract Price
$2.874.200.00

Previous Change Orders
$0.00

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order
$2.874,200.00

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order
($95.880.00)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
$2.778.320.00

Recommended

by: Q{Dw-vl b i) hee . by:

Engineer

Original Contract Time
350 days

Net Change from Previous Change Orders
0 days

Contract Time prior to this Change Order
350 days

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order

0 days
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
350 days
Approved
Owmer Conlract;



List of Items
1. Delete the requirement for 12" Deduct $4,000.00
undercuts and stone under

gradebeams and footings.

2. Use conventional (CDX) plywood on the

roof sheathing in lieu of fire retardant Deduct $2,000.00
3. Change the specified 1800 rpm Byron Deduct $82,680.00
Jackson pumps to 1800 rpm Hitachi
pumps.
4. Change the test pumping requirements Deduct $4,000.00

to 24 hours for the first well, and 8
hours for the second well.

5. Move portion of piping under building Deduct $2,100.00
slab above finish floor and change link
seals to piping cast with waterstop.

6. Remove emergency breaker from ATS Deduct $1.100.00

Total Change $95,880.00



! ! Z

] | ¢ f L4 + s | 8 _ L _
ey, emryny 0OSW [T -w
ey Ty ; (WHINEN ONIJDVINIAC/TIHOLUMS HLIM) {(TULNIAN AM0S HUM}

-

e ¥ R =

NTLND
A TE” n o |\ ﬁ.lnl\\
- CeROHOS o
B!sn_l\ e el Euosr-n_l\\ WhaTHa
AN LnoaRy
SHODAAUSD BY) LG PRI0S0Y %) saAR] Jueunuesy enog Souafusury TFION

foy RO
"Rl DINDULTTE “5vd JXNon
AR W00/ "IYOOR/HO0R ‘LYORR/ 000 W, ZALL TAW %00 .G, 2MOS
: e g
P
J— Bl T
- 1 1ZL,
® wi
' 3
13
1}
N
| ¥, /i i )} ¥vgy
B0 0 &3




